
FU
TU

R
E 

D
EV

EL
O

P
M

EN
T

FUTURE
DEVELOPMENT

HOLLOW
CREEK NATURE

PRESERVE

ANDERSON
POND

AMENITY
CENTER

HOLLOW CREEK

WETLANDS

TRAIL
MAP

Cool Mount Drive

C
he

rr
y 

La
ne

 R
ow

Barley Field 

Court

A
nderson Pond R

oad

Songbird Court

Pas
tu

re
 C

re
ek

 L
an

e

CHERRY
PARK

12

AMENITY CENTER FEATURES

Trigger M
ill

C
ourt

Community
Garden

Shared
Chicken Coop

Peach & Pecan
Grove

Equestrian
Training Arena

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

WOODSIDE &
THE RESERVE
CLUB 1.5 mi

*TRAIL ROUTES

*PROPERTY LINE



D = Dog | E = Equestrian | H = HikingTrail Key AndersonFarmsAiken.com

CONTACT US

TRAIL NAME LENGTH (ONE-WAY) TRAIL USES

NORTH PECAN TRAIL

HOLLOW CREEK TRAIL

TRIGGER TRAIL

RED BARN TRAIL

LAUREL TRAIL

SUNDER TRAIL

EAST DOGWOOD TRAIL

DEER TRAIL

TRIPLE PINE TRAIL

CHERRY LANE TRAIL

FERN TRAIL

WEST MILL CREEK TRAIL

OLD DAM TRAIL

SOUTH BOUNDARY TRAIL

0.44 mi

4.4 mi

0.29 mi

0.29 mi

0.28 mi

0.56 mi

0.65 mi

0.18 mi

0.46 mi

0.38 mi

0.31 mi

0.48 mi

0.08 mi

1.38 mi

D/E/H

D/E/H

D/E/H

D/E/H

D/H

D/E/H

D/E/H

D/H

D/H

D/E/H

D/H

H

H

H

HIKING TRAIL RULES

Stay on Marked Trails: For your safety and to preserve the beauty of our
natural surroundings, stay on designated paths within the Property Line.

Respect Wildlife: Observe from a distance and
refrain from feeding or disturbing animals. 

Be Prepared: Use caution when hiking, carry water, wear
appropriate footwear, and be aware of your surroundings. If
hiking alone, tell someone where you are going! 

Leave No Trace: Help us maintain the beauty of our trails! Carry out what
you carry in, and bring doggy bags and a leash for your furry friends.

No Motorized Vehicles: Trails are for walking and hiking only;
motorized vehicles are not allowed unless otherwise requested.

Curious about our local wildlife?
Scan the QR code below to learn more on our website!

info@andersonfarmsaiken.com
(803)-643-4653

*trail routes are subject to change

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

TRAIL DESCRIPTIONS

Old Dam Trail: Explore the remnants of a ruined dam along this
short outlet peeking over Hollow Creek, providing captivating views
of a densely forested stream and abandoned mill.

North Pecan Trail: Featuring riding easements alongside Anderson
Road for equestrian riders, this trail passes through the community
Pecan Grove and leads into Hollow Creek Land Preserve.

Hollow Creek Trail: This wandering loop wraps around Anderson
Pond in Hollow Creek Land Preserve, encompassing 110-acres of
natural woodland filled with indigenous flora and fauna.

Trigger Trail: A charming neighborhood trail starting at the
intersection of Red Barn Trail and our Community Center, guided
with easements into Hollow Creek Land Preserve.

South Boundary Trail: Ideal for the adventurous hiker, this oblong
trail traverses over a mile around the Southern boundary of Anderson
Farms and connects to the community’s Eastern trail system.

Laurel Trail: A short trek that loops around the pond next to
Songbird Court and provides stunning seasonal displays of blooming
mountain laurels, wild jasmine, and dogwood trees.

Red Barn Trail: With a sandy upward slope leading from the Community
Center towards the Wetlands near Hollow Creek, this trail travels
through lush forest undergrowth and a variety of stunning native flora.

West Mill Creek Trail: Intersecting Sunder and Red Barn Trail,
this half-mile path leads through the Wetlands of Hollow Creek
with an offshoot leading to a hidden meadow. 

Cherry Lane Trail: This trail includes gravel pathways
extending around Cherry Park, featuring Yoshino Cherry
Trees and a neighborhood pavilion.

Fern Trail: Leading directly from Cherry Park to the
community’s Western border, wind your way through a
carpet of wild Lady Ferns along the edges of the trail.

Triple Pine Trail: Distinguished by distinct patterns of triplet
Longleaf Pine Trees, this trail is ideal for equestrians with soft,
sandy soil and a wide-shouldered pathway.

East Dogwood Trail: Wander through a canopy of fragrant
dogwoods and other flowering trees, including wild Magnolias
Trees, Eastern Redbuds, and flowering Pear Trees.

Sunder Trail: A scenic route that cuts across Cool Mount Drive and
provides breathtaking views of the sunlit clearings, shaded groves,
and verdant forests surrounding Anderson Farms.

Deer Trail: Naturally abundant with wild Blackberries and
Raspberries, hikers on this trail are often lucky to spot elusive
White-Tailed Deer under cover of the forest.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

lowest/highest elevation: 210 ft/420 ft | 12.28 mi total


