AMENITY CENTER FEATURES Community Equestrian Shared Peach & Pecan Chicken Coop Training Arena Garden Grove ANDERSON FARMS **HOLLOW CREEK** WETLANDS CLUB 1.5 mi **ANDERSON** 8 POND HOLLOW **CREEK NATURE PRESERVE AMENITY** CENTER FUTURE DEVELOPMENT CHERRY THE PARTY OF THE P **PARK** 10 \*TRAIL ROUTES Cool Mount Drive \*PROPERTY LINE

\*trail routes are subject to change

lowest/highest elevation: 210 ft/420 ft | 12.28 mi total

Trail Key • D = Dog | E = Equestrian | H = Hiking

TRAIL NAME LENGTH (ONE-WAY) TRAIL USES

1	NORTH PECAN TRAIL	0.44 mi	D/E/H
2	HOLLOW CREEK TRAIL	4.4 mi	D/E/H
3	TRIGGER TRAIL	0.29 mi	D/E/H
4	RED BARN TRAIL	0.29 mi	D/E/H
6	LAUREL TRAIL	0.28 mi	D/H
6	SUNDER TRAIL	0.56 mi	D/E/H
7	EAST DOGWOOD TRAIL	0.65 mi	D/E/H
8	DEER TRAIL	0.18 mi	D/H
9	TRIPLE PINE TRAIL	0.46 mi	D/H
10	CHERRY LANE TRAIL	0.38 mi	D/E/H
•	FERN TRAIL	0.31 mi	D/H
12	WEST MILL CREEK TRAIL	0.48 mi	н
13	OLD DAM TRAIL	0.08 mi	Н
14	SOUTH BOUNDARY TRAIL	1.38 mi	н

## HIKING TRAIL RULES

- **Stay on Marked Trails:** For your safety and to preserve the beauty of our natural surroundings, stay on designated paths within the Property Line.
- Leave No Trace: Help us maintain the beauty of our trails! Carry out what you carry in, and bring doggy bags and a leash for your furry friends.
- No Motorized Vehicles: Trails are for walking and hiking only; motorized vehicles are not allowed unless otherwise requested.
- **Be Prepared:** Use caution when hiking, carry water, wear appropriate footwear, and be aware of your surroundings. If hiking alone, tell someone where you are going!
- Respect Wildlife: Observe from a distance and refrain from feeding or disturbing animals.









## TRAIL DESCRIPTIONS

- North Pecan Trail: Featuring riding easements alongside Anderson Road for equestrian riders, this trail passes through the community Pecan Grove and leads into Hollow Creek Land Preserve.
- 2 <u>Hollow Creek Trail:</u> This wandering loop wraps around Anderson Pond in Hollow Creek Land Preserve, encompassing 110-acres of natural woodland filled with indigenous flora and fauna.
- 3 <u>Trigger Trail:</u> A charming neighborhood trail starting at the intersection of Red Barn Trail and our Community Center, guided with easements into Hollow Creek Land Preserve.
- Red Barn Trail: With a sandy upward slope leading from the Community Center towards the Wetlands near Hollow Creek, this trail travels through lush forest undergrowth and a variety of stunning native flora.
- **Laurel Trail:** A short trek that loops around the pond next to Songbird Court and provides stunning seasonal displays of blooming mountain laurels, wild jasmine, and dogwood trees.
- **Sunder Trail:** A scenic route that cuts across Cool Mount Drive and provides breathtaking views of the sunlit clearings, shaded groves, and verdant forests surrounding Anderson Farms.
- **East Dogwood Trail:** Wander through a canopy of fragrant dogwoods and other flowering trees, including wild Magnolias Trees, Eastern Redbuds, and flowering Pear Trees.
- **B** Deer Trail: Naturally abundant with wild Blackberries and Raspberries, hikers on this trail are often lucky to spot elusive White-Tailed Deer under cover of the forest.
- <u>Triple Pine Trail:</u> Distinguished by distinct patterns of triplet Longleaf Pine Trees, this trail is ideal for equestrians with soft, sandy soil and a wide-shouldered pathway.
- Cherry Lane Trail: This trail includes gravel pathways extending around Cherry Park, featuring Yoshino Cherry Trees and a neighborhood pavilion.
- **Fern Trail:** Leading directly from Cherry Park to the community's Western border, wind your way through a carpet of wild Lady Ferns along the edges of the trail.
- West Mill Creek Trail: Intersecting Sunder and Red Barn Trail, this half-mile path leads through the Wetlands of Hollow Creek with an offshoot leading to a hidden meadow.
- Old Dam Trail: Explore the remnants of a ruined dam along this short outlet peeking over Hollow Creek, providing captivating views of a densely forested stream and abandoned mill.
- South Boundary Trail: Ideal for the adventurous hiker, this oblong trail traverses over a mile around the Southern boundary of Anderson Farms and connects to the community's Eastern trail system.